November 17, 2014

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing to discuss proposed Ordinance No. 479 amending Town Ordinance Chapter 14.28 Sewer Rates and Regulations on Monday, November 17, 2014 at 6:30 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga Councilman David Adams Councilman Jody Cheramie Councilman Lindberg Lorraine Councilman Priscilla Mounic Councilman Willis Toups

Others attending were Bryce Autin, Salvador Gonzalez, Jr., Deanna Lafont, Jamie Liner, Chief Reggie Pitre, and John Plaisance.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this hearing to order at 6:30 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga presented proposed Ordinance No. 479 amending Town Ordinance Chapter 14.28 Sewer Rates and Regulations.

Mayor Joey Bouziga requested Council and audience comments.

With no questions or comments Councilman Priscilla Mounic presented a motion and Councilman Jody Cheramie seconded adjourning this hearing at 6:32 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA

ATTESTED:

JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK